A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
UTILIZE OMNIA PARTNERS COOPERATIVE CONTRACT No. R220503 
AND ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL FROM FIELDTURF FOR THE 
REPLACEMENT OF THE DORAL LEGACY PARK SMALL SOCCER 
FIELD TURF FOR AN AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($134,500.00) 
PLUS A 10% CONTINGENCY FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($147,950.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS IN FURTHERANCE 
HEREOF; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR 
INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Doral ("City") is committed to maintaining high standards